
������300 GALLON������	
���	�
�������	
�������������������

We Appreciate You and Your Business!

EQUIPMENT COMPANY            (229) 985-1101
P.O. BOX 3157 • 2169 SYLVESTER HIGHWAY • MOULTRIE, GEORGIA 31776-3157

Van’s has made our Hydraulic Leveling Boom System available on our 200 and 300 Gallon 3 Point Hitch Sprayer 
Line.   This Boom Leveling option is desirable in areas where����������	��
���
������
�
�����
��������
	������
� 
 

 

Since VAN’S EQUIPMENT’S beginnings we have used a generic owners manual.It was just to costly to 
have printed and keep on hand owner manuals specific to each size and type sprayer we manufacture. 

    We now have the technology in house to create sprayer specific manuals and to print them only as 
needed. We think we have made a good beginning,but these manuals are still in the development 
stage.At this point we would appreciate the input of our end user customer  and our dealers as to how 
we can make these manuals more usefull and user friendly. 

     This is the prototype manual . Please look over the manual and give us your input.       

     CALL VANS EQUIPMENT AT   1-800-765-1101  AND ASK  FOR CRAIG 

     We appreciate your input on these manuals. 

 

                                               Thanks Vans Equipment 

 

6









������300 GALLON������	
���	�
�������	
�������������������

(PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

We Appreciate You and Your Business!

EQUIPMENT COMPANY            (229) 985-1101
P.O. BOX 3157 • 2169 SYLVESTER HIGHWAY • MOULTRIE, GEORGIA 31776-3157

CAUTION:  Chemicals can be dangerous. 
Always follow instructions on the chemical 
container label. Improper selection or use of 
chemicals can cause serious injury to hu-
mans and the environment.  Be Safe. Select 
the right chemical and handle it with care.

Van’s has made our Hydraulic Leveling Boom System available on our 200 and 300 Gallon 3 Point Hitch Sprayer 
Line.   This Boom Leveling option is desirable in areas where����������	��
���
������
�
�����
��������
	������
� 
 

Standard Features include:
  
 1) 200 or 300 Gallon Polyethylene Tank
 2) Choice of Nylon, Brass or Quick Jet 
  Boom Plumbing
 3) Variable Spacing Nozzle Outlets
 4) Full Set 8003 Tips, Cap & Strainers
 5) Choice of Pumps
 6) Full Five Year Structural Warranty
 7) Fully Assembled & Factory Tested
 8) Booms Fold & Level Hydraulically

  

  

Options: Add: Part No.

  

1) Hand Gun w/Hose Rack H11F

  
  
  

12 ROW MODEL 1700 ROLLER PUMP RO-106 DIAPHRAGM PUMP 90�6 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP
200 GALLON ��20025QJ L�20045QJ L�20055QJ

12 ROW QUICK JET �������������������������������������
300 GALLON L�30025QJ L�30045QJ L�30055QJ

12 ROW QUICK JET

SHOWN L30025QJ ROLLER PUMP , QUICK JET BOOM PLUMBING MANUAL VALVE

2



IT
EM

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

PA
RT

 N
O

.
A

L2
00

 c
at

eg
or

y 
pi

n
IC

-4
9

A
L3

00
 c

at
eg

or
y 

pi
n

IC
-6

9
B

L2
00

 fr
am

e
L2

00
A

B
L3

00
 F

ra
m

e
L3

00
A

C
L2

00
 ta

nk
47

06
8

C
L3

00
 ta

nk
47

37
5

D
L2

00
 st

ra
p

SP
60

D
L3

00
 st

ra
p

SP
72

3



LEVELING BOOM
200 and 300 Lift Type

BREAKDOWN
REF.  NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QUANTITY PRICE EA.
 1 Outer Boom Left Side B12L 1   ���.00
 1A Outer Boom Right Side B12R 1   ���.00
 2 1/2” x 4” Bolt CS12312C 2  1.16
 3 1/2” Lock Nut HLN12C 2  .45
 4 Cylinder Pin Latch 640111 4  .39
 5 Cylinder Pin 640091 2  8.52
 6 Boom Leveling Bracket IY-396 2  1�.��
 7 2 x 8 Hydraulic Cylinder 638010 4  133.00
 8 Center Section CS12L 1  1,���.00
 9 3/4” Nut HN34C 2  .53
 10 Spring Collar TV103-D 2  5.65
 11 Compression Spring 25-7HD 2  38.00
 12 Cradle, Left  TD91LS 1  95.00
 12A Cradle, Right TD91RS 1  95.00
 13 Boom Yoke VV102S-HD 2  1��.00
 14 3/4” x 14”  Bolt CS341400C 2  21.78
 15 4 Ft. Hydraulic Hose HY4-90 ���� 2  2����
 16 1/4” Galvanized Tee GT1400 2  1.74
 17 14 Ft. Hydraulic Hose HY14 ���� 2  �����
 18 1/4” x 1” Galvanized Nipple GN141 2  1.23
 19 1/4” x 3/8” Restricted Orifice 50349 6  9.84
 20 Breather Plug F38H 2  5.��
 21 15 Ft. Hydraulic Hose HY15-90 ���� 2  �����
 22 Cylinder Hinge IY-219 2  3�.00
 23 3/4” Lock Nut HLN34C 2  1.54
 24 3/4” Bolt CS34500C 2  2.77

(PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

We Appreciate You and Your Business!

EQUIPMENT COMPANY            (229) 985-1101
P.O. BOX 3157 • 2169 SYLVESTER HIGHWAY • MOULTRIE, GEORGIA 31776-3157

4





ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
30 Elbow 1 1/4" MPT x 1 1/2" Barb 90 Nylon EL114112
31 Hose Clamp 1 1/2" 28H
32 Hose Wire Coil 1 1/2" 12003501
33 Ball Valve 1 1/2" FPT Poly V-150
34 Nipple 1 1/2" x Close Galvanized GN1121.5
35 Strainer 1 1/2" FPT 20 Mesh Nylon 3350-0112
36 Hose Wire Coil 1 1/2" 12003501
37 Pump Daipharm RO-160
38 PTO Adaptor 7752.A2
39 Hose Clamp 3/4" 12H
40 Control Valve AA17L
41 Elbow 3/4" MPT x Barb 90 Nylon EL34
42 Pressure Relief Valve 3/4 8460
43 Pressure Gauge 0-300 PSI Liquid Filled 1/4" MPT GG-300
44 Nipple 3/4" x 3" Galvanized GN343
45 Ball Valve 3/4" FPT Brass 34BBV
46 Hose Shank 3/4" MPT x Barb Nylon A34
47 Tank Fitting 3/4" Double Thread  Nylon A34
48 Hose Shank 3/4" MPT x 1/2" Barb Nylon A3412
49 Hose Clamp 1/2" 12H
50 Insert Tee 1/2" Barb Nylon T12
51 Hose 1/2" Black Ag. 300 PSI 10031730
52 Nozzle Body Tee 1/2" Nylon 3NTT12

52A Nozzle Body Tee 1/2" Brass 900.053
52B Nozzle Body Tee 1/2" Quick Jet 22252-312-500-NYB
53 Nozzle Body Elbow 1/2" Nylon 3NTL12

53A Nozzle Body Elbow 1/2" Brass 900.052
53B Nozzle Body Elbow 1/2" Quick Jet 22251-311-500-NYB
54 Boom Clamp 1" ( Nylon and Brass) AA111SQ-1

54A Boom Clamp 1" ( Quick Jet) QJ111SQ-1
55 Tip Strainer (Nylon and Quick Jet) 8079-PP-50

55A Tip Strainer ( Brass) 5053-50-SS
56 Tip (Standard) TP8003
57 Tip Cap (Nylon) CP8027-NYB

57A Tip Cap (Brass) CP1325
57B Tip Cap ( Quick Jet) 25612-6-NYR
59 Elbow 3/4" FPT x 1/2" Barb 90 Nylon EL3412F
60 Jet Agitator 3371-0019
61 Hose Black Ag. 1" 10031660
62 Tank Fitting 1 1/4" Anti-Vortex Nylon 63065



7













ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
48 Tank fitting 1 1/4" anti-vortex 63065
49 Elbow 1 1/4"mpt x 1 1/2" barb  90  nylon EL114112
50 Hose clamp 1 5/8" 28H
51 Hose wire reinfirced 1 1/2" 12003501
52 Ball valve 1 1/2" fpt poly V-150
53 Nipple 1 1/2" x close galvanized GN1121.75
54 Hose wire reinfirced 1 1/2" 12003501
55 Pump centrifugal 160 gpm, 80 psi , 540rpm 9006C
56 Drive shaft 1" round x 1 3/8" 6  spline 710161NN007602
57 Hose shank 1/8"mpt x 1/4" barb brass A1814B
58 Hose clamp 1/4" M4P
59 1/4" clear tube CALL
60 Elbow 1/2"mpt x 1/4" barb  90  nylon EL1214
61 Tank fitting 1/2" 67158
62 Elbow 1 1/4"mpt x 1" barb  90  nylon EL114100
63 Hose clamp 1" 20H
64 Hose black ag 1" 10031660
65 Elbow 1"mpt x 1"barb 90 nylon EL100
66 Gate valve 1"fpt brass 100BGV
67 Nipple 1" x close galvanized GN1001.5
68 Tee 1" fpt nylon TT100N
69 Strainer 1"fpt 50 mesh nylon AA126-ML-4-50
70 Hose black ag 1" 10031660
71 U bolt 5/16" x2" x 3" round RU516300
72 Valve stand VS2500-3
73 Electric valve 3 bank 2502-3
74 Hose shank 1/2"mpt x 1/2" barb nylon A12
75 Hose clamp 1/2" 12H
76 Elbow 3/4"mpt x barb 90 nylon EL34
77 Reducer bushing 1" mpt x 3/4"fpt nylon RB10034
78 Reducer bushing 3/4" mpt x 1/4"fpt nylon RB3414
79 Pressure gauge 0-100 psi liquid filled GG-100
80 Nipple3/4" x close galvanized GN341.5
81 Nut 5-16" HN516C

103 Elbow 3/4"mpt x barb 90 nylon EL34
104 jet  agitator 3371-0019
105 Tank fitting 3/4" double thread 60401
106 U bolt 5/16" x2" x 1 3/8" square SQU516200
107 Lock washer 5/16 LW516





ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Tank fitting 1 1/4" anti-vortex 63065
2 Elbow 1 1/4"mpt x 1"barb  90  nylon EL114100
3 Hose clamp 1" 20H
4 Hose wire coil 1" 12003485
5 Elbow 1"mpt x 1"barb  90  nylon EL100
6 Ball valve 1" fpt poly UV-100FP
7 Reducer bushing 1 1/2"mpt x 1"fpt galvanized GB1121
8 Nipple 1" x close galvanized GN1001.5
9 Cam lock coupler 1 1/2" mpt 150-B

10 Cam lock plug  1 1/2" 150-PL
11 Strainer 1" fpt 50 mesh nylon AA124-ML-4-50
12 Hose wire coil 1" 12003485
13 Flat washer 5/16" FW516
14 Bolt 5/16" x 3/4" CS51634C
15 Pump stabilizer (standard) PS
16 Pump coupler steel 114-1500
17 Roller pump 1700C
18 Hose black ag 1" 10031660
19 Elbow 3/4"mpt x 1"barb 90 nylon EL3410
20 Lock washer 3/8" LW38
21 Nut 3/8" HN38C
22 Hose shank 3/4"mpt x 1/2"barb nylon A3412
23 Pressure relief valve 3/4/8460
24 Hose clamp 1/2" 8H
25 Hose red ag 1" 3204-0410
26 Elbow 3/4"fpt x 1"barb 90 nylon EL3412F
27 Jet agitator 3371-0019
28 Tank fitting 3/4" 60401
29 Hose shank 3/4"mpt x 1/2"barb nylon A3412
30 Control valve AA17L
31 Bolt 3/8" x 1 1/4" CS38114C
32 Nipple 3/4" x  3" galvanized GN343
33 Ballvalve 3/4" brass 34BBV
34 Hose shank 3/4"mpt x 3/4"barb nylon A34
35 Hose clamp 3/4" 12H
36 Hose red ag 3/4" 3204-0420
37 Insert tee 1/2" T12
38 Hose black ag 1/2" 10031730
39 Nozzle body 1/2" tee nylon 3NTT12

39A Nozzle body 1/2" tee brass 900.053
39B Nozzle body 1/2" tee quick jet 22252-312-500-NYB
40 Hose black ag 1/2" 10031730
41 Nozzle body 1/2" elbow nylon 3NTL12

41A Nozzle body 1/2" elbow brass 900.052
41B Nozzle body 1/2" elbow quick jet 22251-311-500-NYB
42 Boom clamp  for nylon or brass AA111SQ-1



42A Boom clamp  for quick jet QJ111SQ-1
43 Tip strainer nylon & quick jet 8079-PP-50

43A Tip strainer brass 5053-50-SS
44 Tip standard TP8003
45 Tip cap nylon CP8027-NYB

45A Tip cap brass CP1325
45B Tip cap quick jet 25612-4-NYR








































